
Ref. No:MRSPTUPHARM 

Dear Sir. 

01. 

02. 

03. 

Sub: Quotations for purchase of Chenmical at Dept. of Pharm. Sci. & Tech., MRSPTU, Bathinda. 

04. 

b) 
c) 
d) 

|S001 

a) The rates will be F.0.R. Dept. of Pharmaceutical Sciences & Technology, MRSPTU, Bathinda. 
Delivery period should be mentioned clearly. 

i) 

k) 
I) 

Following shall be taken note of while quoting the rates: 

DEPARTMENT OF PHARMACEUTICAL, SCIENCES & TECHNO0cs 
MAHARAA RANT SINGI PUNIAB TrCINICAL UNIVERSIry 
Dabwali/Badal Road, Bathinda -15100| 

You are requested to quote the rates for the items shown in the appendix A' separately attached to 
this letter. The rates must be quoted only on the attached paper as per our specifications. 

f) Quotation received later than due date are liable to be ignored/rejected. 

(Estb. by (Govt, of Punjab vide Act No. 5 |2015| and u/s 2(0) and 12 B of GCA 10e 
(Approved by Phamacy Council of India Ws 2 of Pharmacy Act, 1948. PC 

e) For research items, the relevant exemption certificate DSIR will be issued to the successful firm to 
charge GST@S% only, if applicable, otherwise GST will be charged at applicable rates. 

Payment will be made after successful inspection of the item. 

h) The envelope must bear the word: -

Warranty/Guarantee/All contractual obligations should be mentioned clearly. 

g) Quotation must be submitted on LETTER HEAD of the firm in the name of REGISTRAR, 
MRSPTU, BATHINDA with all particular duly singed with stamp in sealed envelope, any other 

format will not be acceptable. 

www.mrsptu.ac.in 

Enquiry No. 
Due on 

"QUOTATION FOR" Purchase of Chemical at Dept. of Pharm. Sci. & Tech., MRSPTU, 
Bathinda 

Address: As mentioned as point No. 04. 

) Loose, tempered or incomplete quotation will not considered. 

as above Dated. 

Please mention any other charges/conditions (if any). 

Indentor 

IMPORTANT: In the absence of information as required under 2(h) above, if an envelope is 
received and opened inadvertently, the university will not be responsible and the quotation may not 
be considered even if quoting lowest rates. 

S0) 

Any other information as per requirement of indentorldepartment. 
The quality of the item to be quoted should be best available in the market. 

Dr. Varinder Singh 

Date 

General Terms and Conditions mentioned on reverse. 

Director, IT Enabled, 

The quotations duly completed should reach the office of the Dept. of Pharmaceutical Sciences & 
Technology, Maharaja Ranjit Singh Punjab Technical University, Bathinda by 25/02/2026 up 
to 12:00 PM and same shall be opened at 01:00 PM on same date. Your representative may be 
present during the opening of the quotations. 

MRSPTU, Bathinda to please upload a copy of University Website 

Phone No.: 0164-2970971 

Head of Degrémént, 
Dept. of Phắrm. Sci. & Tech.. 
MRSPTU, Bathinda 

hodpharmacy@mrsptu.ac.in 



Ref. No:MRSPTUPHARM 

2. 

3. 

4 

5. 

6. 

7 

8. 

www.mrsptu.ac.in 

(Eth. by Govt. of Punieh vide Ac No. $2o151 end n/s 2(0 and 12 
B of UGC Act, 20) 

(Arproved hy PhamACy (ouncil of India ws 2 of Phrmacy 
Act, 1948. PCI-500) 

HON'BLE VICE CHANCELLOR RIGHTS: 

DEPARTMENT OF PHARMACEUTI 

MAIIARAJA RANJIT SINGIH PUNJAB 
TECHNICAL UNIVERSITY 

Dabwali/Badal Road, Bathinda -I5100I 

TERMS AND CONDITIONS 

THon ble Vice Chancellor, MRSPTU, Bathinda reserves the rights of acceptance of rejeoo 
Ot any or all quotations. The discretion for increasing or decreasing of the quantities aiso 
rests with him. MRSPTU also not bind itself to accent the lowest price. In case o any 

dispute, the decision of Hon'ble Vice Chancellor, MRSPTU. Bathinda will be final and 
binding. 
VALIDITY OF QUOTATIONS: 

CORRESPONDANCE: 
Quotations will be considered valid for 03 months from the date of quotation. 

REJECTION: 

No correspondence regarding acceptance/rejection of a quotation will be entertained. 
Sample/Brand/Make/Weight: 
Sample where asked for, will invariable be made available and sent along with the 
quotations. However, Brand/Make/Weight etc. must be mentioned clearly in the quotations. 
Technical literature/ pamphlet should also be enclosed. 

DISCOUNT/REBATES: 
Quotation not conforming to the set procedure as above will be rejected. 

please be indicated. 
DELIVERY PERIOD: 

A special discountrebate wherever admissible keeping in view that the supplies are being 
made for education purpose in respect of Public Institution of National importance may 

Date 

Minimumn Period for delivery/job completion should be mentioned clearly. 
GUARANTEE/WARRANTY: 
Guarantee/Warranty should be mentioned clearly. 

MRSPTU shall not be held responsible for any postal delay in sending or late receipt of 
quotation. Quotation should be free from corrections and erasures. 

Phone No.: 0164-2970971 hodpharmacy@mrsptu.ac.in 
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Ref. No:MRSPTUPHARM 

Name of Item: 

18 
19 

11 

20 

12 

13 

21 
22 

15 
16 
17 

23 

10 

24 
25 
26 
27 

No. 

28 

Sr. 

29 

31 
30 

32 

33 

To 

3 
4 

9 

2 

5 
6 

7 

1 

14 Ammonium chloride 500g 

The Registrar, 
MRSPTU, Bathinda. 

www.mrsptu.ac.in 

Description/ Specifications Unit 
of Item 

2,4-dinitrophenythydrazine 
(100mg) 
4-Amino Benzoic Acid 500g 
Acacia 500gm 
Acetanilide 500gm 
Acetic acid glacial 500ml 
Acetone 500ml 
Acetonitrile 500ml 
Acetyl Chloride 500ml 
Albumin 500g 
Albumin Bovine (pH 7) 
fraction V (Bovine Serum 
Albumin, BSA), 98% 5GM 
Aluminium Chloride 500g 
Amaranth 500gm 

(Estb, by Govt, of Ppiab vide Act No. 5 |2015| and u/s 2() And 12 B of UGC Ac, 198/ 
(Approved by Pharmacy Council of India u/s 12 of Pharmacy Act, 1948, PCJ-500) 

Ammonia 500ml 

Ammonium sulphate 500g 
Aniline 500ml 
Barfoed's reagent 500ml 
Barium Chloride 500gm 
Bees wax 500g 
Benedict reagent 500ml 
Benzaldehyde 500ML 
Benzamide 500g 
Benzene 500ml 
Benzil 250g 
Bial Reagent 250ml 
Borax 500g 
Bromine water 50Oml 
Butyl acetate 500ml 
Calcium Carbonate 500g 
Calcium Oxide Crystals 500g 
Carbon Tetrachloride 500ml 
Carboxymethyl cellulose 
sodium 500g 
Chitosan 25gm 

MAHARAJA RANJIT SINGH PUNJAB TECHNICALUNIVERSrry 
Dabwali/Badal Road, Bathinda -151001 

1 

DEPARTMENT OF PHARMACEUTICAL SCIENCES & TECHNOLOG) 

1 

1 

1 

Qty. 

2 

1 

1 
1 
1 

1 

1 
1 
1 

1 
1 
1 

1 

QUOTATION 

10 

1 

2 

1 
1 

5 

1 

1 
1 

1 

Basic 
Rate 

(in Rs.) 

Phone No.: 0164-2970971 

Discount 
(if any) 

GST 
(in 

%age) 

Datel 

APPENDIX –A 

Rate 
Including 
GST/ 
Discount 

Total 
Amount 
including 
GST 

hodpharmacy@mrsptu.ac.in 



Hey às/, sfb.151001 

Ref. No:MRSPTUPHARM 

Sr. 
No. 

35 
34 Chloroform 25LTR 

36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 
42 
43 
44 

45 
46 
47 
48 
49 
50 
51 

52 
53 
54 
55 
56 
57 

59 

60 
61 
62 
63 

64 
69 

67 
68 
69 
70 
71 
72 
73 
74 
75 
76 
77 
78 

Description/ Specifications 
of ltem 

79 

www.mrsptu.ac.in 

Chlorosulphonic acid 500ml 
Copper sulphate 50Ogm 
Di Phenyl Carbazide 25g 

58 Hydrogen peroxide 1L 

Diphenylamine 250g 
Dragendorff reagent 125ml 
Ethanol 500ml 
Ethyl Acetate 25ltr 
Ethyl acetoacetate 500ml 

(Isth. hy (int. of Punjah vide At No, 5 |2015) and u/s 2(1) and 12 Is of (iGC A, 1934) 
(APproved by Pharmacy Cotuncil of India u/s 12 of Pharmacy Act, 1948, PCI 500) 

Ethyl cellulose 500g 
Ethylene glycol 500ml 
Fehling's solution A 500ml 
Fehling's solution B500ml 
Ferric chloride 500g 
Formaldehyde -500Oml 
Formic acid 500ml 
Fructose 500g 
Gallic acid 100g 
Gelatin 500g 
Glucose 500g 

66 Magnesium turnings 500g 

Glutathione (reduced) 25g 
Gram iodine 25gm 
Hexane 25ltr. 
Hydrochloric acid 500ml 

Isopropyl Alcohol 1ltr 
Kaolin (Dry form) 500g 
Lactophenol 500ml 
L-Ascorbic Acid 100g 
Lead acetate 500g 
(phenol crystal) 500gm 
Magnesium chloride 500g 

Malachite green 25g 
Mayer's reagent 125ml 
Methanol 25Itr 

Methyl acetate 500ml 
Millon's reagent 125ml 
Molisch reagent 100ml 
n-butanol 25Itr 
Nitríc acid 50Oml 
Nutrient Agar (MO01) 500g 
Ophenylene diamine 190g 
Orthophosphoric acid 500g 
Peppermint oil 100 ml 
Pet Ether 25ltr. 

DEPARTMENT OF PIARMACOTCAL SCIENCES & TECHNOLOC% 
MAIARAJA RANII SINGHPUNJAB TECINICAL UNIVERSIrY 
Dabwali/Badal Road, Bathinda -151001 

Unit Qty. 

30 

1 

1 

1 

1 

2 

2 

1 
1 
2 

1 

2 

3 
2 

1 

1 

1 

2 

2 

10 

1 

1 

1 

4 

1 

1 

1 

2 

1 

1 

1 

1 

20 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

Basic 
Rate 

(in Rs.) 

Phone No.: 0164-2970971 

Discount 
(if any) 

GST 
(in 

%age) 

Datel 

Rate 
Including 
GSTI 

Discount 

Total 
Amount 
including 
GST 

hodpharmacy@mrsptu.ac.in 
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Ref. No:MRSPTUTHARM 

Sr. 
No. 

80 

83 

84 

86 

87 
88 
89 
90 
91 

85 Polyethylene glycol 4000 -

92 
93 
94 

95 
96 

97 
98 
99 

102 
103 

106 

109 

Description/ Specifications Unit 
of ltem 

111 

Phenolpthaline 50gm 

112 

Phenyl hydrazine 25Oml 

113 

Phloroglucinol 100gm 

114 

Picric acid 500gm 

115 

Polyethylene-glycol 400 
(500gm) 

116 

500g 

www.mrsptu.ac.in 

Potassium dihydrogen 
phosphate 500g 

(Esth. hy Govt. of Punjah vide Ac No, 5 12015) And u/s 2() and 12 B of UC At, 19%6) 
(Approved by Phanmacv Coucil of lndia w/s 12 of Pharmacy Act, 1948, PCI S0) 

Potassium phosphate 500g 
Pottasium sulphate 500g 
Propyl paraben 500g 
Propylene glycol 50Oml 
p-toluene sulfonamide 500g 
resorcinol 250g 

100 sodium biphosphate 500g 
101 sodium borate 500g 

ruthenium Red 1gm 
Safranine 25g 
Seliwanoffs reagent 125ml 
Silica gel for column 
chromatography (60 
120mesh) 500g 

104 Sodium hydroxide 500g 
105 Sodium lauryl suphate 500g 

Sodium nitrate 500g 

Silica gen=| G for TLC 500gm 
Silver nitrate 10gm 

107 Sodium nitroprusside 100gm 

Sodium bicarbonate 500g 

108 Sodium potassium tartarate 

Sodium citrate 500g 
Sodium Dithionite 500g 

110 Sodium Sulphide 500g 

500g 
Sodium sulphate 500g 

Sodium thiosulphate 500ml 
Sucrose 500g 
Sulphuric acid 500ml 
Talc 500g 
Tartaric acid 400g 

Tert-butyl hydroperoxide 
500ml 

117 Tetrahydrofuran 500ml 

DEPARTMENT OF PHARMACEUTICAL SCIENCES & TECHNOL0C1 
MAJARAA RANIT SINGH PUNAB TECHNICAL UNIVERSITY 
Dabwali/Badal Road, Bathinda -151001 

Qly. 

1 
1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

2 

1 

1 

2 

1 

2 

1 

2 
1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

2 

1 

1 

1 
1 

1 

1 

4 

f n7 1954, 20rd) n 

Basic 
Rate 

(in Rs.) 

Discount 

Phone No.: 0164-2970971 

(if any) 
GST 
(in 

%age) 

Date 

Rate 
Including 
GST/ 

Discount 

Total 
Amount 
including 
GST 

hodpharmacy@mrsptu.ac.in 
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Ref. No:MRSPTUPHARM , 

119 

Sr. 
No. 

118 

120 
121 
122 

a) 

123 
124 

c) 
b) 

Trimethylamine 500ml 
Tris Hydrochloride 100g 
Trisodium citrate 200g 

125 Xanthan gum 1kg 
126 Xylene 500ml 

d) 

Description/ Specifications Unit 
of ltem 

127 Zinc oxide 

Thiobarbituric acid 25g 

General Conditions: 

Tollen's regaent 10Oml 
Toluene 25ltr 

www.mrsptu.ac.in 

nl ae), af eainl a0z ra fM vra yefra 1) 1948, (Estb. by Govt. of Pnjab vide Act No, 5 12015 nd u/s 2(0 And 12 B of (Approved by Phmacy Council of India w/s 12 of Pharmnacy Act, 1948, 

Trichloroacetic acid 100g 

DEPARTMENT OF PHARMACEUTICAL SCIENCES & TECHNOLOGI 
MAIIARAJA RANJIT SINGH PUNJAB TECHNICAL UNIVERSITY 
Dabwali/Badal Road, Bathinda -151001 

Qty. 

Any other. 

1 

Head of Departyient, 
Dept. of Pharm. Sci. & Tech. 
MRSPTU, Bathinda. 

1 

1 

1 
1 
1 
1 

Basic 
Rate 

(in Rs.) 

Ranjit Singh Punjab Technical University, Bathinda 
Delivery period should be mentioned clearly. 

Discount 
(if any) 

CT- S00) 
UGC Act, 1956) 
PCI- 500) 

GST 
(in 

%age) 

Phone No.: 0164-2970971 

Datel 

Name of Bidder 

Signature with Stamp 

Rate 

The rates will be F.0.R. Dept. of Pharmaceutical Sciences & Technology, Maharaja 

Warranty/Guarantee/All contractual obligations should be mentioned clearly. 

Including 
GST/ 

Discount 

Total 
Amount 
including 
GST 

hodpharmacy@mrsptu.ac.in 
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