



ਹੋਸ਼ਾ ਨੰ: ਮ:ਰ:ਸ:ਪ:ਟ:ਈ:ਪ: ਫਾਰਮ
Ref. No: MRSPTU/PHARM

/100/313

ਮਿਤੀ Date 10/2/2026

Sub: - Quotations for purchase of Chemical at Dept. of Pharm. Sci. & Tech., MRSPTU, Bathinda.

Dear Sir,

01. You are requested to quote the rates for the items shown in the appendix 'A' separately attached to this letter. The rates must be quoted only on the attached paper as per our specifications.
02. Following shall be taken note of while quoting the rates:-
 - a) The rates will be F.O.R. Dept. of Pharmaceutical Sciences & Technology, MRSPTU, Bathinda.
 - b) Delivery period should be mentioned clearly.
 - c) Warranty/Guarantee/All contractual obligations should be mentioned clearly.
 - d) Payment will be made after successful inspection of the item.
 - e) For research items, the relevant exemption certificate DSIR will be issued to the successful firm to charge GST@5% only, if applicable, otherwise GST will be charged at applicable rates.
 - f) Quotation received later than due date are liable to be ignored/rejected.
 - g) Quotation must be submitted on **LETTER HEAD** of the firm in the name of **REGISTRAR, MRSPTU, BATHINDA** with all particular duly singed with stamp in sealed envelope, any other format will not be acceptable.
 - h) The envelope must bear the word: -
"QUOTATION FOR" Purchase of Chemical at Dept. of Pharm. Sci. & Tech., MRSPTU, Bathinda
03. General Terms and Conditions mentioned on reverse.
04. The quotations duly completed should reach the office of the **Dept. of Pharmaceutical Sciences & Technology, Maharaja Ranjit Singh Punjab Technical University, Bathinda** by **25/02/2026 up to 12:00 PM** and same shall be opened at **01:00 PM** on same date. Your representative may be present during the opening of the quotations.

Indentor
Dr. Varinder Singh

Head of Department,
Dept. of Pharm. Sci. & Tech.,
MRSPTU, Bathinda

Director, IT Enabled,
MRSPTU, Bathinda to please upload a copy of University Website

TERMS AND CONDITIONS

1. HON'BLE VICE CHANCELLOR RIGHTS:

Hon'ble Vice Chancellor, MRSPTU, Bathinda reserves the rights of acceptance or rejection of any or all quotations. The discretion for increasing or decreasing of the quantities also rests with him. MRSPTU also not bind itself to accept the lowest price. In case of any dispute, the decision of Hon'ble Vice Chancellor, MRSPTU, Bathinda will be final and binding.

2. VALIDITY OF QUOTATIONS:

Quotations will be considered valid for 03 months from the date of quotation.

3. CORRESPONDANCE:

No correspondence regarding acceptance/rejection of a quotation will be entertained.

4. Sample/Brand/Make/Weight:

Sample where asked for, will invariably be made available and sent along with the quotations. However, Brand/Make/Weight etc. must be mentioned clearly in the quotations. Technical literature/ pamphlet should also be enclosed.

5. REJECTION:

Quotation not conforming to the set procedure as above will be rejected.

6. DISCOUNT/REBATES:

A special discount/rebate wherever admissible keeping in view that the supplies are being made for education purpose in respect of Public Institution of National importance may please be indicated.

7. DELIVERY PERIOD:

Minimum Period for delivery/job completion should be mentioned clearly.

8. GUARANTEE/WARRANTY:

Guarantee/Warranty should be mentioned clearly.

MRSPTU shall not be held responsible for any postal delay in sending or late receipt of quotation. Quotation should be free from corrections and erasures.

ਫਾਰਮਾਸਿਊਟੀਕਲ ਵਿਗਿਆਨ ਅਤੇ ਤਕਾਨੋਲੋਜੀ ਵਿਭਾਗ
ਮਹਾਰਾਜਾ ਰਣਜੀਤ ਸਿੰਘ ਪੰਜਾਬ ਟੈਕਨੀਕਲ ਯੂਨੀਵਰਸਿਟੀ
ਡੱਬਲਾਲੀਬਾਦ ਰੋਡ, ਬਠਿੰਡਾ-151001



(ਪੰਜਾਬ ਮਰਕਾਰ ਦੁਆਰਾ ਐਕਟ ਨੰ. 5 ਆਫ 2015 ਅਤੇ ਮੁਖ ਸੀ. ਐਕਟ 1956 ਦੇ ਮੰਦ 2(ਗੋਲਾ) ਅਤੇ 12ਥੀ, ਹਾਈ ਸਿਵਾਇਪ੍ਰਾ

(ਵਾਲੋਗੀ ਸੀਵਲ), ਦੇ ਤਹਿਤ ਵਾਕੀਤੀ ਕਾਨੂੰਨ ਮਾਵੇ ਸਿੰਘਾਂ ਦੁਆਰਾ ਪ੍ਰਕਾਰ 12 ਵੇ 1948, PCI - 500)

(Estb. by Govt. of Punjab vide Act No. 5 [2015] and u/s 2(f) and 12 B of UGC Act, 1956)

(Approved by Pharmacy Council of India u/s 12 of Pharmacy Act, 1948; PCI - 500)

ਹਵਾਲਾ ਨੰ: ਮ:ਰ:ਸ:ਪੀ:ਟੀ:ਖੁ: ਫਾਰਮ
Ref. No: MRSPTU/PHARM

ਮੁੜੀ
Date

QUOTATION

To

The Registrar,
MRSPTU, Bathinda.

Name of Item:

Sr. No.	Description/ Specifications of Item	Unit	Qty.	Basic Rate (in Rs.)	Discount (if any)	GST (in %age)	Rate Including GST/ Discount	Total Amount including GST
1	2,4-dinitrophenyhydrazine (100mg)		2					
2	4-Amino Benzoic Acid 500g		1					
3	Acacia 500gm		1					
4	Acetanilide 500gm		1					
5	Acetic acid glacial 500ml		5					
6	Acetone 500ml		10					
7	Acetonitrile 500ml		1					
8	Acetyl Chloride 500ml		1					
9	Albumin 500g		1					
10	Albumin Bovine (pH 7) fraction V (Bovine Serum Albumin, BSA), 98% 5GM		1					
11	Aluminium Chloride 500g		1					
12	Amaranth 500gm		1					
13	Ammonia 500ml		4					
14	Ammonium chloride 500g		1					
15	Ammonium sulphate 500g		1					
16	Aniline 500ml		1					
17	Barfoed's reagent 500ml		1					
18	Barium Chloride 500gm		1					
19	Bees wax 500g		1					
20	Benedict reagent 500ml		1					
21	Benzaldehyde 500ML		1					
22	Benzamide 500g		1					
23	Benzene 500ml		1					
24	Benzil 250g		1					
25	Bial Reagent 250ml		1					
26	Borax 500g		1					
27	Bromine water 500ml		2					
28	Butyl acetate 500ml		5					
29	Calcium Carbonate 500g		2					
30	Calcium Oxide Crystals 500g		1					
31	Carbon Tetrachloride 500ml		2					
32	Carboxymethyl cellulose sodium 500g		1					
33	Chitosan 25gm		1					

Qutub
10/10/16

Mr. S.
Signature

ਫਾਰਮਾਸਿਊਟੀਕਲ ਵਿਹਿਅਨ ਅਤੇ ਤਕਾਨੋਲੋਜੀ ਵਿਭਾਗ
ਮਹਾਰਾਜਾ ਰਾਨਜਿੰਡੀ ਸਿੰਘ ਪੰਜਾਬ ਯੂਨੀਵਰਸਿਟੀ
ਡੱਬਲਯਾਲੀਸਾਲ ਰੋਹੀ, ਸ਼ਹਿਰ-151001

DEPARTMENT OF PHARMACEUTICAL SCIENCES & TECHNOLOGY
MAHARAJA RANDJIT SINGH PUNJAB TECHNICAL UNIVERSITY
Dabwali/ Badal Road, Bathinda - 151001

(ਪੰਜਾਬ ਸਰਕਾਰ ਦੁਆਰਾ ਮਨਜ਼ੂਰ ਹੋਏ ਅਤੇ ਯੂਨੀਵਰਸਿਟੀ ਦੁਆਰਾ ਮਨਜ਼ੂਰ ਹੋਏ ਹਨ ਕਿ 1956 ਦੇ ਮਨੁ 20 ਨੰਦੇ ਅਤੇ 125 ਨੰਦੀ ਦੀ ਸਮਾਂ ਵਿੱਚ
(ਅਤੇ ਅਤੇ ਸੰਗ੍ਰਹਿ ਕਰਨ ਵਾਲੀਆਂ ਅਤੇ ਸੰਗ੍ਰਹਿ ਕਰਨ ਵਾਲੀਆਂ ਦੀਆਂ ਪ੍ਰਕਾਰ 12 ਵੇਂ 1948, PCI - 506)
(Estd. by Govt. of Punjab vide Act No. 5 (2015) and u/s 2(f) and 12 B of UGC Act, 1956)
(Approved by Pharmacy Council of India u/s 12 of Pharmacy Act, 1948, PCI - 500)

ਹਾਜ਼ਾਰੀ ਨੰਬਰ: ਮ:ਰ:ਮ:ਪ:ਨੰ:ਟੀ:ਪੁ: / ਫਾਰਮਾਸਿਊਟੀਕਲ ਵਿਹਿਅਨ
Ref. No: MRSPTU/PHARM

ਨੰਬਰੀ
Date

Sr. No.	Description/ Specifications of Item	Unit	Qty.	Basic Rate (in Rs.)	Discount (if any)	GST (in %age)	Rate Including GST/ Discount	Total Amount including GST
34	Chloroform 25LTR		1					
35	Chlorosulphonic acid 500ml		1					
36	Copper sulphate 500gm		2					
37	Di Phenyl Carbazide 25g		1					
38	Diphenylamine 250g		1					
39	Dragendorff reagent 125ml		2					
40	Ethanol 500ml		30					
41	Ethyl Acetate 25ltr		1					
42	Ethyl acetoacetate 500ml		1					
43	Ethyl cellulose 500g		1					
44	Ethylene glycol 500ml		2					
45	Fehling's solution A 500ml		1					
46	Fehling's solution B 500ml		1					
47	Ferric chloride 500g		1					
48	Formaldehyde - 500ml		1					
49	Formic acid 500ml		2					
50	Fructose 500g		2					
51	Gallic acid 100g		1					
52	Gelatin 500g		1					
53	Glucose 500g		3					
54	Glutathione (reduced) 25g		2					
55	Gram iodine 25gm		2					
56	Hexane 25ltr.		1					
57	Hydrochloric acid 500ml		10					
58	Hydrogen peroxide 1L		2					
59	Isopropyl Alcohol 1ltr		20					
60	Kaolin (Dry form) 500g		1					
61	Lactophenol 500ml		1					
62	L-Ascorbic Acid 100g		1					
63	Lead acetate 500g		1					
64	(phenol crystal) 500gm		1					
65	Magnesium chloride 500g		1					
66	Magnesium turnings 500g		1					
67	Malachite green 25g		1					
68	Mayer's reagent 125ml		1					
69	Methanol 25ltr		1					
70	Methyl acetate 500ml		1					
71	Millon's reagent 125ml		1					
72	Molisch reagent 100ml		1					
73	n-butanol 25ltr		1					
74	Nitric acid 500ml		4					
75	Nutrient Agar (M001) 500g		1					
76	Ophenylene diamine 100g		1					
77	Orthophosphoric acid 500g		1					
78	Peppermint oil 100 ml		1					
79	Pet Ether 25ltr.		1					

One

Dr. Mehta

ਫਾਰਮਾਸੀਊਟੀਕਲ ਵਿਗਿਆਨ ਅਤੇ ਤਕਾਨੋਲੋਜੀ ਵਿਭਾਗ
ਮਹਾਰਾਜਾ ਰਣਜੀਤ ਸਿੰਘ ਪੰਜਾਬ ਟੈਕਨੀਕਲ ਯੂਨੀਵਰਸਿਟੀ
ਡੱਬਵਾਈਸ਼ਾਦਲ ਰੋਡ, ਬਠਿੰਡਾ-151001

DEPARTMENT OF PHARMACEUTICAL SCIENCES & TECHNOLOGY
MAHARAJA RANJIT SINGH PUNJAB TECHNICAL UNIVERSITY
Dabwali/Badal Road, Bathinda - 151001

(ਪੰਜਾਬ ਸਰਕਾਰ ਦੁਆਰਾ ਮੋਲਟ ਨੰ ੫ ਮਾਰਚ 2015 ਅਤੇ ਮੁਹੱਈ ਸੀ. ਮੋਲਟ 1956 ਦੇ ਅਤੇ 2 ਲੋਕਾਂ ਨੂੰ 12ਵੀਂ ਵਾਰੀ ਸਥਾਨ (੩)
(ਹਾਕਮੀ ਮੋਲਟ), ਦੇ ਵਿਅਕਤਾਵਾਲੀ ਸਾਡਿਸ਼ ਅਤੇ ਨਿਰਧਾਰਤ ਪ੍ਰਵਾਨਗ 12 ਵਿੱਚ 1948, PCI - 500)
(Estd. by Govt. of Punjab vide Act No. 5 (2015) and w/s 2(f) and 12 B of UGC Act, 1956)
(Approved by Pharmacy Council of India u/s 12 of Pharmacy Act, 1948, PCI - 500)

ਹਵਾਲਾ ਨੰ: ਮ:ਰ:ਸ:ਪ:ਟ:ਟ:ਪ: / ਫਾਰਮ
Ref. No: MRSPTU/PHARM

ਮਿਤੀ
Date

Sr. No.	Description/ Specifications of Item	Unit	Qty.	Basic Rate (in Rs.)	Discount (if any)	GST (in %age)	Rate Including GST/ Discount	Total Amount including GST
80	Phenolphthaleine 50gm		1					
81	Phenyl hydrazine 250ml		1					
82	Phloroglucinol 100gm		1					
83	Picric acid 500gm		1					
84	Polyethylene-glycol 400 (500gm)		1					
85	Polyethylene glycol 4000 - 500g		1					
86	Potassium dihydrogen phosphate 500g		1					
87	Potassium phosphate 500g		1					
88	Potassium sulphate 500g		1					
89	Propyl paraben 500g		1					
90	Propylene glycol 500ml		1					
91	p-toluene sulfonamide 500g		1					
92	resorcinol 250g		1					
93	ruthenium Red 1gm		1					
94	Safranine 25g		1					
95	Seliwanoffs reagent 125ml		1					
96	Silica gel for column chromatography (60-120mesh) 500g		2					
97	Silica gen=I G for TLC 500gm		2					
98	Silver nitrate 10gm		2					
99	Sodium bicarbonate 500g		2					
100	sodium biphosphate 500g		1					
101	sodium borate 500g		1					
102	Sodium citrate 500g		1					
103	Sodium Dithionite 500g		1					
104	Sodium hydroxide 500g		1					
105	Sodium lauryl sulphate 500g		1					
106	Sodium nitrate 500g		1					
107	Sodium nitroprusside 100gm		1					
108	Sodium potassium tartarate 500g		1					
109	Sodium sulphate 500g		1					
110	Sodium Sulphide 500g		1					
111	Sodium thiosulphate 500ml		1					
112	Sucrose 500g		1					
113	Sulphuric acid 500ml		4					
114	Talc 500g		1					
115	Tartaric acid 400g		1					
116	Tert-butyl hydroperoxide 500ml		2					
117	Tetrahydrofuran 500ml		1					

One

Motwani

ਫਾਰਮਾਸਿਊਟੀਕਲ ਵਿਗਿਆਨ ਅਤੇ ਤਕਾਨੋਲੋਜੀ ਵਿਭਾਗ
ਮਹਾਰਾਜਾ ਰਣਜੀਤ ਸਿੰਘ ਪੰਜਾਬ ਟੈਕਨੀਕਲ ਯੂਨੀਵਰਸਿਟੀ
ਡੱਬਵਾਲੀਬਾਦ ਰੋਡ, ਬਾਥਿੰਡਾ-151001



(ਪੰਜਾਬ ਸਰਕਾਰ ਦੁਆਰਾ ਮੋਕਤ ਨੰ. 5 ਅਨੁ 2015 ਅਤੇ ਯੂ. ਸੀ. ਰੀ. ਨੰ. 1956 ਦੇ ਮਦਦ ਨਾਲ ਸ਼ੁਰੂ ਕੀਤੀ ਗਈ ਹੈ। ਸਾਲ 1948, PCI - 500)
(Estb. by Govt. of Punjab vide Act No. 5 [2015] and u/s 2(f) and 12 B of UGC Act, 1956)
(Approved by Pharmacy Council of India u/s 12 of Pharmacy Act, 1948, PCI - 500)



ਹਵਾਲਾ ਨੰ: ਮ:ਰ:ਸ:ਪੀ:ਟੀ:ਪ੍ਰ: / ਫਾਰਮ/ /
Ref. No: MRSPTU/PHARM

ਮਿਤੀ
Date

Sr. No.	Description/ Specifications of Item	Unit	Qty.	Basic Rate (in Rs.)	Discount (if any)	GST (in %age)	Rate Including GST/ Discount	Total Amount including GST
118	Thiobarbituric acid 25g		1					
119	Tollen's reagent 100ml		1					
120	Toluene 25ltr		1					
121	Trichloroacetic acid 100g		1					
122	Trimethylamine 500ml		1					
123	Tris Hydrochloride 100g		1					
124	Trisodium citrate 200g		1					
125	Xanthan gum 1kg		1					
126	Xylene 500ml		1					
127	Zinc oxide		1					

General Conditions:

- The rates will be F.O.R. **Dept. of Pharmaceutical Sciences & Technology, Maharaja Ranjit Singh Punjab Technical University, Bathinda**
- Delivery period should be mentioned clearly.
- Warranty/Guarantee/All contractual obligations should be mentioned clearly.
- Any other.

Name of Bidder

Signature with Stamp

Head of Department,
Dept. of Pharm. Sci. & Tech.,
MRSPTU, Bathinda.